
#  Old Dominion (9-7, 1-0 Sun Belt) -vs- #  Troy (6-11, 0-1 Sun Belt)
03/13/2026 at Troy, Ala. (Riddle-Pace Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson, Patrick (1-0)
Loss: Egan, Tommy (2-1)
HBP: Tanton, Ben, Johnson, Patrick, Egan, Tommy
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ryan Broussard First: Kevin Kennedy Second Base: Zachary Edgens Third Base: Darion Padgett 
Start: 6:06 PM   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 1,955   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Old Dominion 0 4 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 10 13 0
Troy 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 8 11 1

Old Dominion 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aiken, TJ cf 5 2 2 0 0 2 0
Johnson, Will ss 4 0 1 4 0 1 0
Leite, Zach 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Zedalis, Tyler dh 5 2 3 3 0 0 1
Stallings, Maverick 2b 4 1 1 0 1 3 0
Dye, Macaddin c 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
Sparr, Grayson rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Young, Scotty lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
    Connors, Brody PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Felton, Nicholas lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jay, Cash 3b 2 2 0 0 1 2 0
    Johnson, Patrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanton, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Park, Jayce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Kellen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 13 10 3 10 7

2B: Zedalis, Tyler (1); Aiken, TJ (1); Dye, Macaddin (1); Young,
Scotty (1); Johnson, Will (1)
HR: Zedalis, Tyler (1)
SH: Johnson, Will (1)
SF: Leite, Zach (1)
SB: Aiken, TJ (1); Sparr, Grayson (1)
HBP: Leite, Zach (1); Jay, Cash (1)
PO: Young, Scotty (1)
DP: 1

Troy 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Meier, Steven dh 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Pyne, Josh 3b 3 2 3 3 1 0 0
Piasecki, Aaron cf 3 1 0 0 2 0 3
Janicki, Jimmy c 5 2 3 4 0 1 2
Cavill, Blake 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Diaz, Zaid rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Markham, Houston PH/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Book, Nolan ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Darnell, Sean 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Nelson, Drew lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Thigpen, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tapper, Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 11 8 5 5 7

2B: Janicki, Jimmy (1); Nelson, Drew (1); Pyne, Josh (2)
HR: Janicki, Jimmy (2); Pyne, Josh (1)
SF: Pyne, Josh (1)
HBP: Meier, Steven (1); Cavill, Blake (1)
E: Darnell, Sean (1)
DP: 1

Old Dominion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sheehy, Ryan 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 12
Johnson, Patrick (W, 1-0) 2.2 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 11 12 1 4 35
Tanton, Ben 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 7 9 2 1 45
Park, Jayce 2.0 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 2 3 47
Davis, Kellen 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 3 33
Totals 11 8 8 5 5 0 0 2 0 34 42 8 11 172

Troy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Egan, Tommy (L, 2-1) 3.0 8 7 7 1 3 0 0 2 0 16 19 2 3 65
Thigpen, Noah 3.0 4 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 15 3 2 59
Tapper, Brock 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 0 44
Totals 13 10 9 3 10 0 0 2 0 37 44 9 5 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Old Dominion - Top of 1st ODU TRO
Aiken,TJ singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KF). 0 0
Johnson,Will grounded out to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Aiken,TJ out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a
double play. 0 0
Leite,Zach hit by pitch (0-1 KB). 0 0
Zedalis,Tyler flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Troy - Bottom of 1st ODU TRO
Meier,Steven flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Pyne,Josh doubled down the left field line (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Piasecki,Aaron walked (3-2 BKFBFBB). 0 0
ODU pitching change: Johnson,Patrick replaces Sheehy,Ryan. 0 0
Janicki,Jimmy homered to left field (373 ft), 5th of season, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Pyne,Josh scored from second
base; Piasecki,Aaron scored from first base. 0 3
Cavill,Blake hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 3
Diaz,Zaid grounded out to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FFB); Cavill,Blake out at 2B on the play, 2b to
ss, in a double play. 0 3

Old Dominion - Top of 2nd ODU TRO
Stallings,Maverick singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 0 3
Dye,Macaddin struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 0 3
Sparr,Grayson singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Stallings,Maverick advanced to second
base. 0 3
Young,Scotty doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Stallings,Maverick scored from second base;
Sparr,Grayson advanced from first base to third base. 1 3
Mound visit (TROY) 1 3
Jay,Cash walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 1 3
Aiken,TJ struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 3
Johnson,Will doubled to deep right field, 3RBI (3-2 KBBKBF); Sparr,Grayson scored; Young,Scotty scored
from second base; Jay,Cash scored from first base. 4 3
Leite,Zach grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 3

Troy - Bottom of 2nd ODU TRO
Book,Nolan grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 4 3
Darnell,Sean struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 3
Nelson,Drew doubled down the right field line (1-2 BKK). 4 3
Meier,Steven grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 4 3

Old Dominion - Top of 3rd ODU TRO
Zedalis,Tyler doubled to left field (1-0 B). 4 3
Stallings,Maverick struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 4 3
Dye,Macaddin popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-1 KBB). 4 3
Sparr,Grayson singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Zedalis,Tyler scored from second base. 5 3
Sparr,Grayson stole second base. 5 3
Young,Scotty grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BKSBB). 5 3
ODU is challenging the call on the field that Young was out at 1B. 5 3
Call on the field stands. 5 3

Troy - Bottom of 3rd ODU TRO
Pyne,Josh homered to left field (366 ft), 2nd of season, RBI (1-1 BF). 5 4
Piasecki,Aaron grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 5 4
Janicki,Jimmy doubled to deep center field (1-2 KFBF). 5 4
Cavill,Blake singled to short (0-0); Janicki,Jimmy out at third base, ss unassisted. 5 4
Diaz,Zaid flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 5 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Old Dominion - Top of 4th ODU TRO
Jay,Cash hit by pitch (3-2 BKBBFFFB). 5 4
Aiken,TJ doubled to right field (0-1 K); Jay,Cash advanced from first base to third base. 5 4
TROY pitching change: Thigpen,Noah replaces Egan,Tommy. 5 4
Johnson,Will grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Jay,Cash scored; Aiken,TJ advanced to third base. 6 4
Leite,Zach sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-2 SS); Aiken,TJ scored. 7 4
Zedalis,Tyler singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BKKBB). 7 4
Stallings,Maverick walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Zedalis,Tyler advanced to second base. 7 4
Dye,Macaddin reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Stallings,Maverick out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 7 4

Troy - Bottom of 4th ODU TRO
ODU pitching change: Tanton,Ben replaces Johnson,Patrick. 7 4
Book,Nolan struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBFS). 7 4
Darnell,Sean singled to right field (3-2 KBKBB). 7 4
Nelson,Drew reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 KSFBBF); Darnell,Sean out at second
base, 2b to ss. 7 4
Meier,Steven hit by pitch (0-1 KB); Nelson,Drew advanced to second base. 7 4
Pyne,Josh walked (3-1 FBBBB); Nelson,Drew advanced to third base; Meier,Steven advanced to second
base. 7 4
Mound visit (ODU) 7 4
Piasecki,Aaron flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 BF). 7 4

Old Dominion - Top of 5th ODU TRO
Sparr,Grayson flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0). 7 4
Young,Scotty walked (3-2 KBSFFBBFB). 7 4
Young,Scotty out at first base, c to 1b, picked off. 7 4
Jay,Cash struck out looking (3-2 FBBFBK). 7 4

Troy - Bottom of 5th ODU TRO
Janicki,Jimmy struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 7 4
Cavill,Blake popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 SBBKF). 7 4
Diaz,Zaid struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 7 4

Old Dominion - Top of 6th ODU TRO
Aiken,TJ reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Darnell,Sean (E4) (3-1 BSBB). 7 4
Johnson,Will sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Aiken,TJ advanced to second base. 7 4
Leite,Zach singled to short (0-0). 7 4
Aiken,TJ stole third base. 7 4
Zedalis,Tyler homered (345 ft), 4th of season, 3RBI (2-2 KBFB); Aiken,TJ scored, unearned; Leite,Zach
scored from first base. 10 4
Stallings,Maverick struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 10 4
Dye,Macaddin doubled to left field (3-2 SBSFBBF). 10 4
Sparr,Grayson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 10 4

Troy - Bottom of 6th ODU TRO
ODU pitching change: Park,Jayce replaces Tanton,Ben. 10 4
Book,Nolan walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 10 4
Darnell,Sean walked (3-1 BBBKB); Book,Nolan advanced to second base. 10 4
Nelson,Drew singled to second base (2-2 KSBB); Book,Nolan advanced to third base; Darnell,Sean
advanced to second base. 10 4
Meier,Steven reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-2 KK); Book,Nolan scored; Darnell,Sean
advanced to third base; Nelson,Drew out at second base, ss unassisted. 10 5
Pyne,Josh sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 KBFBF); Darnell,Sean scored. 10 6
Piasecki,Aaron walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Meier,Steven advanced to second base. 10 6



Janicki,Jimmy flied out to cf (1-0 B). 10 6
Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Old Dominion - Top of 7th ODU TRO
TROY pitching change: Tapper,Brock replaces Thigpen,Noah. 10 6
ODU substitution: Connors,Brody pinch hitting for Young,Scotty. 10 6
Connors,Brody struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 10 6
Jay,Cash struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 10 6
Aiken,TJ struck out swinging (1-2 SKBFFS). 10 6

Troy - Bottom of 7th ODU TRO
ODU substitution: Felton,Nicholas replaces Connors,Brody at lf, batting 8th. 10 6
Cavill,Blake grounded out, 1b to p (1-1 BF). 10 6
TROY substitution: Markham,Houston pinch hitting for Diaz,Zaid. 10 6
Markham,Houston struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 10 6
Book,Nolan grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 10 6

Old Dominion - Top of 8th ODU TRO
TROY position change: Markham,Houston remains in the game at rf 10 6
Johnson,Will struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS). 10 6
Leite,Zach popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-2 SBK). 10 6
Zedalis,Tyler flied out to cf (3-2 BSFFBBF). 10 6

Troy - Bottom of 8th ODU TRO
ODU pitching change: Davis,Kellen replaces Park,Jayce. 10 6
Darnell,Sean flied out to lf (2-2 BKSB). 10 6
Nelson,Drew singled to left field (0-1 K). 10 6
Meier,Steven flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 10 6
Pyne,Josh doubled to deep right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Nelson,Drew scored from first base; Pyne,Josh out at
third base, rf to 2b to 3b. 10 7

Old Dominion - Top of 9th ODU TRO
Stallings,Maverick struck out swinging (3-2 SFBFBBS). 10 7
Dye,Macaddin singled to left field (0-0). 10 7
Sparr,Grayson flied out to deep right field putout by rf (0-0). 10 7
Felton,Nicholas popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (1-2 SSBF). 10 7

Troy - Bottom of 9th ODU TRO
Piasecki,Aaron grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKK). 10 7
Janicki,Jimmy homered to left field (421 ft), 6th of season, RBI (3-2 BBKFB). 10 8
Cavill,Blake grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KS). 10 8
Markham,Houston grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 10 8


